% PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
[PALECO| Km 3.35 North National Highway
X Bgy. Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

ACTIVITIES ’ TARGET DATES

Preparation of TOR and Bid Docs

Submission of TOR & Bid Docs to NEA

Evaluation and review of TOR & Bid Docs by NEA

Evaluation and review of TOR & Bid Docs by DOE

Recommend changes on TOR & Bid Docs to PALECO by DOE Thursday, May 20, 2021

Posting, Notification and Publication of Invitation for Expression of . :
Interest (NEA website and newspaper of general circulation once a | Friday, November 19, 2021 to
week for two weeks, EC bulletin boards, notify LGUs, NGOs, Friday, December 03 , 2021

business groups within coverage area of PALECO

Monday, December 06 , 2021 to

Submission of Expression of Interest Friday, December 10 , 2021

Issuance of Bidding Procedures & Guidelines - Monday, December 13 , 2021

Tuesday, December 14, 2021 to

Due Diligence Period and Site Visit Tuesday, January 04, 2022

Pre-Bid Conference in PALECO Wednesday, January 05, 2022
Deadline for Submission of Written Comments to the Bid Thursday, January 06, 2022 to
Documents Monday, January 10, 2022

Tuesday, January 11, 2022 to

Release of Final Transaction Documents 'Monday, January 17, 2022

Submission and Opening of Bids at any public venue with proper

video coverage Tuesday, January 18, 2022

Wednesday, January 19, 2022 to

Detailed Evaluation and Post Qualification of Bids Tuesday, February 01, 2022

Recommendation of Declaration of Winning Bidder Wednesday, February 02, 2022

Thursday, February 03, 2022 to

Submission and approval to the Board for Confirmation Wednesday, February 0, 2022

Thursday, February 10, 2022 to

[ssuance of Notice of Award Tuesday, March 15, 2022

Submission to NEA of Joint Sworn Statement signed by all
Members of the BOD and the General Manager, copy of Draft
QSC and QTPBAC Report

Wednesday, March 16, 2022 to

Final Evaluation/ Assessment of QSC by NEA Tuesday, March 29, 2022

Issuance of Notice to Proceed to sign QSC

Signing of Qualified Third Party Service Contract

Preparation of documents for Joint Filing of application for QSC Wednesday, March 30, 2022 to
approval Wednesday, April 16, 2022

Thursday, April 14, 2022 to

Joint Filing of application to the ERC Saturday, April 18, 2022

Approval of QSC by ERC

Power Station Construction

Completion and acceptance of the project 180 days from QSC approval of
(testing and commissioning) ERC

Commercial Operation Date

ENGR. ROGELJO G. BAYLON, JR.
Chairperson

QTP Bids and Awards Committee




